

APUNKA INVEST COMMERCIAL LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ADMIRE INVESTMENTS LIMITED)
8, NAYAPATTY ROAD, KOLKATA- 700 055
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2015
CIN: L67120WB1980PLC032655

(In Rs.)

SL. NO.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2015 (Audited)	31/12/2014 (Unaudited)	31/03/2014 (Audited)	31/03/2015 (Audited)	31/03/2014 (Audited)
1	Income from operation				13,280,840.00	-
	a. Net Sales/Income from operation	3,512,340.00	3,441,000.00	-	1,847,721.00	8,765.00
	b. Other Operating Income	839,721.00	738,000.00	2,300.00	15,128,561.00	8,765.00
	Total Income from Operations (net)	4,352,061.00	4,179,000.00	2,300.00		
2	Expenses				15,129,050.00	-
	a. Purchase of stock-in-trade	5,784,050.00	3,146,500.00	-	-	-
	b. Changes in inventories of finished goods, W-I-P and stock-in-trade	(1,977,650.00)	-	-	(1,977,650.00)	-
	c. Employee benefit expense	141,059.00	21,160.00	-	191,581.00	-
	d. Share Issue Expenses w/o	-	248,418.00	-	248,418.00	-
	e. Listing Fees	561,800.00	-	-	1,049,200.00	-
	f. Audit Fees	-	-	3,500.00	-	3,500.00
	g. Compliance Fees	-	-	2,000.00	-	2,000.00
	h. Other Expenditure	113,066.41	4,070.00	245.00	363,042.90	875.00
	Total Expenses	4,622,325.41	3,420,148.00	5,745.00	15,003,641.90	6,375.00
3	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(270,264.41)	758,852.00	(3,445.00)	124,919.10	2,390.00
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	(270,264.41)	758,852.00	(3,445.00)	124,919.10	2,390.00
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	(270,264.41)	758,852.00	(3,445.00)	124,919.10	2,390.00
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	(270,264.41)	758,852.00	(3,445.00)	124,919.10	2,390.00
10	Tax Expenses	115,361.00	-	-	115,361.00	739.00
11	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	(385,625.41)	758,852.00	(3,445.00)	9,558.10	1,651.00
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Rs. _____)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	(385,625.41)	758,852.00	(3,445.00)	9,558.10	1,651.00
14	Share of Profit/(loss) of Associates	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) after Taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates (13-14-15)	(385,625.41)	758,852.00	(3,445.00)	9,558.10	1,651.00
17	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs:10/-)	34,500,000.00	34,500,000.00	4,500,000.00	34,500,000.00	4,500,000.00
18	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year (in lakhs)	(2,381,684.41)	-	-	(2,381,684.41)	(2,391,242.51)
19	Earning Per Shares (EPS)					
	i) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)					
	(a) Basic	(0.11)	0.22	(0.01)	0.00	0.00
	(b) Diluted					
	ii) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualised)					
	(a) Basic	(0.11)	0.22	(0.01)	0.00	0.00
	(b) Diluted					



PART - II- SELECTED INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2015

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2015 (Audited)	31/12/2014 (Unaudited)	31/03/2014 (Audited)	31/03/2015 (Audited)	31/03/2014 (Audited)
1	Public Shareholding					
a.	Number of Shares	3,389,330	3,389,330	389,330	3,389,330	389,330
b.	Percentage of Shareholding	98.24%	98.24%	86.52%	98.24%	86.52%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
a.	Pledged/Encumbered	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
b.	Non - Encumbered					
	-Number of Shares	60,670	60,670	60,670	60,670	60,670
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	-Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital of the Company)	1.76%	1.76%	13.48%	1.76%	13.48%

INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	31/03/2015
Pending at the beginning of the Quarter	Nil
Received during the Quarter	Nil
Resolved during the Quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

Statement of Assets & Liabilities:

PARTICULARS	AS AT 31/03/2015	AS AT 31/03/2014
	Rs. (In Lakhs) (Audited)	Rs. (In Lakhs) (Audited)
A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1. Shareholders' funds		
(a) Share Capital	345.00	45.00
(b) Reserves and Surplus	(23.82)	(23.91)
Sub-Total - Shareholders' funds	321.18	21.09
2. Current Liabilities		
(a) Trade payables	57.84	-
(b) Other current liabilities	0.10	0.06
(c) Short Term Provisions	1.15	-
Sub-total - Current liabilities	59.09	0.06
TOTAL- EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	380.27	21.15
B. ASSETS		
1. Non- current assets		
(a) Non-Current Investments	15.00	11.50
Sub-total - Non-current assets	15.00	11.50
2. Current Assets		
(a) Trade Receivables	35.12	-
(b) Cash and Cash Equivalents	7.90	0.1
(c) Short Term Loans and Advances	302.48	9.55
(d) Stock-in-trade	19.77	-
Sub-total - Current assets	365.27	9.65
Total Assets	380.27	21.15

Notes:

- The above Results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27/05/2015
- Figures of the Previous Year /Period have been regrouped/recasted wherever necessary
- Figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- The above results will be available on Company's website www.apunka.com.in
- During the quarter/ year ended 31st March, 2015 and the corresponding previous quarter/year, the Company has operated only in one segment, namely, Financing and investing activities and only in one geographical segment. Hence segment reporting is not given.

Place: Kolkata

Date: 27.05.2015

For Apunka Invest Commercial Limited

APUNKA INVEST COMMERCIAL LIMITED

Manish Dalmia

Manish Dalmia
(Managing Director)
DIN No-02279315

Director/Authorized Signatory



Auditors' Report on Standalone Financial Results pursuant to the Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement

For the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2015

The Board of Directors of

**Apunka Invest Commercial Limited (Formerly Known as Admire Investments Ltd.)
8, Nayapatty Road, Kolkata - 700055**

We have audited the accompanying statement of quarterly Financial Results of **Apunka Invest Commercial Limited** ("Company") for the quarter ended 31st March 2015 and the financial results for the year ended 31st March 2015, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirements of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, except for the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and 'Promoter and Promoter group shareholding' which have been traced from the disclosures by the management and have not been audited by us. The quarterly financial results are the derived figures between the audited figures in respect of the year ended 31st March 2015 and the published year to date figures upto 31st December 2014, being the date of end of the third quarter of the current financial year, which were subject to limited review. The financial results for the quarter ended 31st March 2015 have been prepared on the basis of financial results for the nine months period ended 31st December 2014, the audited financial statement as at and for the year ended 31st March 2015, and relevant requirements of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement and are the responsibility of the Company's Management and have been approved by the Board of the Director's of the Company. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial results based on our review of the financial results for the nine month period ended 31st March 2014 which was prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard (AS) 25, Interim Financial Reporting, specified under section 133 of the Act read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, our audit of the annual financial statements as at and for the year ended 31st March 2015, and the relevant requirements of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standard require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial results are free from material misstatement(s). An audit includes



examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results and also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanation given to us, these quarterly results as well as year to date results read with notes thereon:

- a) Are presented in accordance with the requirements of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement in this regard; and
- b) Give a true and fair view of the net profit and other financial information for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2015.

Further, we report that the figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2015 represent derived figures between the audited figures in respect of the financial year ended 31st March 2015 and the published year-to-date figures up to 31st December 2014, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the current financial year, which were subject to a Limited Review as stated in above paragraph, as required under Clause 41(1)(d) of the Listing Agreement.

Further to above, we also report that we have, on the basis of the books of account and other records and information and explanations given to us by the management, also verified the number of shares as well as percentage of shareholdings in respect of aggregate amount of public shareholdings, as furnished by the company in terms of Clause 35 of the Listing Agreement and found the same to be correct.

For Jain Sonu & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No.: 324386E



Sonu Jain
Partner
Mem No. 060015

Place: Kolkata

Date: 27/05/2015